

# **MNTC Release Form**

All players must sign Participant Assumption of Risk Agreement and Photo Release. Bring this completed form to the event with you.

#### Participant Assumption of Risk Agreement

In consideration of being allowed to use the facilities of the McCormack-Nagelsen Tennis Center (MNTC) at the William & Mary, and to participate in any activities or programs sponsored by MNTC, I, the undersigned ("Participant"), acknowledge and agree:

- The Participant acknowledges the potential risk of injury from the use of the facilities and the programs provided by MNTC, including paralysis and death being present. The Participant understands that risks may include injuries due to the Participant's failure to be prepared physically to participate in the rigors involved in activities at MNTC. The Participant understands that the sport and repetitive movements may result in damage to the joints, tendons and muscles, of the Participant. Physical activity may also trigger health risks inherent in the Participant including but not limited to cardio-respiratory problems and as in any sport may result in severe health risks, including death. Participant also understands the risk associated with highly contagious diseases and being in public spaces. The Participant further understands that the use of equipment may result in injury including but not limited to collision with racquets, nets, poles, equipment, including but not limited to mechanical ball servers, structures, other Participants, and/or balls which may result in injury. This includes assumption of risk of collision with the equipment used by MNTC, volunteers, personnel, employees, student assistants or any other person affiliated with the university in the performance of their duties at MNTC.
- With full knowledge the Participant voluntarily assumes all such risks and assumes all responsibilities arising out of the activities or events at MNTC.
- The Participant agrees to follow all rules or requests of MNTC, its employees, agents, or servants. The Participant agrees to stop any activity and immediately inform the MNTC or its representative of any breach of the rules or potentially hazardous situation.
- The Participant, for himself/herself, his/hers heirs, successors, or assigns hereby agrees to assume the risks and not seek damages from William & Mary, MNTC, its owners, employees, agents, or servants, that may be suffered by the Participant arising out of the use of the facilities of, and the programs available at MNTC by the Participant to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- The Participant is over the age of 18 years or if under that age this assumption of the risk agreement has been signed by the parent or legal guardian of all persons under the age of 18 years.

### Participant Assumption of Risk Agreement (continued)

The participant has read this assumption of risk agreement and fully understands its terms. The participant understands that if he/she desires or wishes to, he/she should seek independent legal advice regarding this document.

X \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Participant (or Parent/Guardian if necessary) Date

#### FOR PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF PARTICIPANTS OF MINOR AGE (Under age at the time of Registration)

This is to certify that I, as a parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this Participant, do consent and agree to this assumption of risk for said Participant under the age of 18 years and heirs, assign and next of kin.

## Photo Release

I hereby allow MNTC staff to take photographs of my MNTC event. I acknowledge that these photographs may be posted online on official MNTC social media and website pages, and/or may be used in MNTC promotional materials, and release this right to MNTC.

X \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Participant (or Parent/Guardian if necessary)

Date